Honorable Jeffrey G. Trauger

Judge Trauger was nominated to the Bucks County Court of Common Pleas by Governor Tom Wolf in the Spring of 2016, confirmed by the Pennsylvania Senate, and thereafter elected to a full term in November 2017. Prior to that time he was a partner and shareholder at Grim, Biehn & Thatcher where he worked since 1987 and also served as the firm's CEO from 2001 - 2011. Judge Trauger was the Solicitor for the Bucks County Sheriff's Department from 2008 - 2016. He also served on the Board of Directors and as Bucks County Bar Association President in 2012. Judge Trauger received his J.D. from Temple University School of Law, *cum laude* in 1989 and his B.S. in Political Science from Brown University in 1984 where he played varsity football and was named 2nd team Academic All-American in 1983. He is a lifelong residence of Bucks County and a 1980 graduate of Central Bucks High School West.